
 

Georgia Injury Prevention Advisory Council 
2022 Membership List 

Name Agency/Organization E- mail Injury focus area 
Internal/ 
External 

Abernathy, Marquis  Safe Kids Dekalb mabernathy@dekalbcountyga.gov Child injury External 

Agarwal, Maneesha Emory University; CHOA maneesha.agarwal@emory.edu Child injury External 

Agoston, Monica  CHOA mnandan@kennesaw.edu 
 

External 

Alexander, Sandra  CDC spalexander@cdc.gov Child maltreatment External 

Al-Haddad, Kandia  GA DHS, Division of Aging Services kandia.al-haddad@dhs.ga.gov  Falls External 

Anderson, Bianca  GA DPH, Opioid and Substance Misuse 
Response 

bianca.anderson@dph.ga.gov Drug safety DPH Internal 

Andrews, Hallie  CDC qit6@cdc.gov 
 

External 

Andrews, Megan  GA DPH, Office of Government Relations megan.andrews@dph.ga.gov 
 

DPH Internal 

Arzu, Arielle CDC Lhu1@cdc.gov  External 

Atkins, Elizabeth Georgia Trauma Commission liz@gtcnc.org  Internal 

Ayangunna, Elizabeth  IPRCE eayangu@emory.edu  

 
External 

Bacon, Mary Joyce Emory University School of Public Health mbacon2@emory.edu 
 

External 

Baldy, Tabathia GA Department of Education tabathia.baldy@doe.k12.ga.us Child maltreatment External 

Balenger Addie Prevent Child Abuse Georgia abalenger1@gsu.edu Child maltreatment External 

Bayakly, Rana GA DPH, Epidemiology rana.bayakly@dph.ga.gov Violence DPH Internal 

Bayo, Mosi GA DPH mosi.bayo@dph.ga.gov  Sexual violence DPH Internal 

Benson, Amy GA DPH, Prescription Drug Monitoring 
Program 

amy.benson7@dph.ga.gov  Drug safety DPH Internal 

Benton, Brandi  Emory University Office of Health Promotion brandi.benton@emory.edu Drug safety External 

Blankenship, 
Elizabeth  

GA DPH, Epidemiology elizabeth.blankenship@dph.ga.gov Violence DPH Internal 

Bolden, Nadira  GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program nadira.bolden@dph.ga.gov  Child occupant safety IPP 

Bonnesen, Kamilla GSU Kbonnesen1@student.gsu.edu Violence External 

Boy, Angie  CHOA, Blank Center angela.boy@choa.org Child maltreatment External 

Brooks, Veda  GA Dept. of Veteran Services vbrooks1@vs.state.ga.us 
 

External 

Cain, DeAndre GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program deandre.cain@dph.ga.gov Multiple Internal 

Cammack, Alison  Emory University School of Public Health acammac@emory.edu Child maltreatment External 

Campbell, Norma  GA DPH, Emergency Medical Services of 
Children 

norma.campbell@dph.ga.gov Child Injury DPH Internal 

Carter, John GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program jcarter@emory.edu  

 
IPP 

Chininis, Maria  Northside Hospital Duluth maria.chininis@northside.com TBI External 

Chosewood, Deborah  GA DHS, Division of Family and Child Services deborah.chosewood@dhs.ga.gov Child maltreatment External 

Christou, Allison  WellStar Health System allison.christou@wellstar.org Falls External 

Clery, Michael Emory University School of Medicine; Grady 
Memorial Hospital 

mclery@emory.edu Violence External 

Cooke, Alesha DBHDD alesha.cooke2@dbhdd.ga.gov Suicide Prevention IPP 

Cooper, Hannah  IPRCE hcoope3@emory.edu Drug safety External 

Covarrubias, Elisa liveSAFE Resources elisa.covarrubias@livesaferesources.org IPV External 

Craig, Allison  GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program allison.craig@dph.ga.gov Child occupant safety IPP 

Dallas, Bob  IPRCE rdallas@rfdlaw.net  Transportation safety External 

Daniel, Patricia  GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program patricia.daniel@dph.ga.gov 
 

IPP 

Davidson, Amanda IPRCE amanda.davidson@emory.edu Drug safety, violence External 

Dawson, Lisa GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program lisa.dawson@dph.ga.gov  Multiple IPP 

De La Concha 
Nazario, Nikky  

GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program nicole.delaconchanaz@dph.ga.gov  

 
IPP 
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Desbordes, Cheryl  GA DPH, Maternal and Child Health cheryl.desbordes@dph.ga.gov 

 
DPH Internal 

Doh, Keisha CHOA kiesha.fraser@emory.edu Violence, firearms External 

Dolce, Glendora GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program glendora.dolce@dph.ga.gov  IPP 

Dugan, Jessica  Bright Impact owner@brightimpact.net 
 

External 

Edwards, Agnes  IPRCE ajedwards@emory.edu  

 
External 

Edwards, Shawanda GA DHS shawanda.edwards@dhs.ga.gov  

 
External 

English, Rikka  IPRCE   External 

Eskew, Fozia Georgia Chapter of American Academy 
Pediatrics 

feskew@gaaap.org 
 

External 

Evans, Brittany  Emory University School of Medicine brittany.evans@emory.edu 
 

External 

Flack-Walker, Faith GA DPH, Environmental health faith.flack@dph.ga.gov  

 
DPH Internal 

Galloway, Jeannine  GA DPH, Maternal and Child Health jeannine.galloway@dph.ga.gov 
 

DPH Internal 

Gibson, Meaghan  GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program meaghan.gibson@dph.ga.gov Child occupant safety IPP 

Gilchrist, Julie  Independent, retired from CDC juliegilchristmd@yahoo.com  Child Injury External 

Gilmer, Annelise  GA DPH, Opioid and Substance Misuse 
Response 

annelise.gilmer@dph.ga.gov Drug safety DPH Internal 

Goldstein, Leah  Emory University School of Public Health; GA 
DPH, Injury Prevention Program 

lgolds4@emory.edu  ACEs, Suicide IPP 

Gonzales, Samuel  Criminal Justice Coordinating Council sgonzales@cjcc.ga.gov 
 

External 

Gowin, Malinda DBHDD malinda.gowin@dbhdd.ga.gov  External 

Graybill, Emily  GSU School of Public Health, Center for 
Leadership in Disability 

egraybill1@gsu.edu 
 

External 

Green, Gabrielle Georgia Coalition Against Domestic Violence ggreen@gcadv.org IPV External 

Haarbauer-Krupa, 
Juliet  

CDC jhkrupa@me.com TBI External 

Hale, Chloe GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program chloe.hale@dph.ga.gov Dementia  IPP 

Harmon, Jaleiah  GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program jaleiah.harmon@dph.ga.gov Child occupant safety IPP 

Harrington, Emma  Shepherd Center emma.harrington@shepherd.org  TBI External 

Harris, Michaela  Emory University; Georgia Memory Network michaela.harris@emory.edu 
 

External 

Harris, Nicole Georgia Legal Services Program nharris@glsp.org 
 

 External 

Havens, Paige  Northside Hospital Duluth, Concussion 
Institute 

paigehavens@bellsouth.net  TBI External 

Haviland, Margaux ASTHO mhaviland@astho.org  

 
External 

Head, Elizabeth  GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program elizabeth.Head@dph.ga.gov  Multiple IPP 

Heron, Sheryl  Emory University School of Medicine; IPRCE sheron@emory.edu IPV External 

Hill, Rosalind DeKalb County Board of Health rosalind.hill@dph.ga.gov Drug safety, 
Transportation safety 

External 

Hinrichs, Rebecca  Emory University School of Medicine rebecca.hinrichs@emory.edu  

 
External 

Hinshaw, Candy  GA DPH, Opioid and Substance Misuse 
Response 

candy.hinshaw@dph.ga.gov Drug safety DPH Internal 

Hogan, Jennifer  GA DHS, Division of Aging Services jennifer.hogan@dhs.ga.gov 
 

External 

Howell, Nykita GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program nykita.howell@dph.ga.gov  IPP 

Hudson, Philip  MARTA phudson@itsmarta.com Transportation External 

Irvin, Carol  GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program carol.irvin@dph.ga.gov Child occupant safety IPP 

Jackson, Amanda  GA Governor’s Office of Highway Safety amanda.jackson1@dot.gov Transportation safety External 

Jackson, Belinda  National Highway Traffic Safety 
Administration 

belinda.Jackson@dot.gov  Transportation safety External 

Javed, Mahwish Safe Kids Georgia mahwish.javed@choa.org  Child injury, multiple External 

Johnson, Eboni CHOA Eboni.Johnson@choa.org 
 

External 
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Johnson, Erica  GA DPH, Epidemiology erica.johnson1@dph.ga.gov Violence DPH Internal 

Johnson, Naomi  Girl Scouts of Greater Atlanta naomiallen13@gmail.com 
 

External 

Jones, Emily  GA DPH, Office of Government Relations emily.jones1@dph.ga.gov  

 
DPH Internal 

Jones, Paige GA DPH, Maternal and Child Health paighejones@dph.ga.gov  

 
DPH Internal 

Jones, Shevon DBHDD shevon.jones@dbhdd.ga.gov Suicide External 

Kapara, Olivia IPRCE olivia.kapera@emory.edu 
 

External 

Kelly, Jim  GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program jim.kelly@dph.ga.gov Transportation safety IPP 

Kelly, Ursula  Emory University School of Nursing ukelly@emory.edu 
 

External 

Kennedy, Jill  Savannah Chatham County Public School 
System 

jilken69@sccpss.com  

 
External 

King, Pat GA DHS, Division of Aging Services pat.king@dhs.ga.gov Elder abuse External 

Kroening, Sara  GA DPH, Office of Nursing sara.kroening@dph.ga.gov  

 
DPH Internal 

Lamis, Dorain  IPRCE dalamis@gmail.com Suicide External 

Lester, Jeannette  Savannah Chatham County Public School 
System 

jeannette.lester@sccpss.com  

 
External 

Lisco, Claire  GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program claire.lisco@dph.ga.gov Violence  IPP 

Lott, Abigail  Emory University adpower@emory.edu Child maltreatment, 
IPV 

External 

Macini, Anne Peachtree Christian Health amancini@pchlec.org  External 

Manteuffel, Brigitte  Mathematica bmanteu@gmail.com Drug safety External 

Mays, Elizabeth  Grady Memorial Hospital eiwilliams@gmh.edu Multiple External 

McDonald, Debbie  Douglas County Juvenile Court dmcdonald@co.douglas.ga.us 
 

External 

McDowell, Naeshia  Prevent Child Abuse Georgia nmcdowell2@gsu.edu Child maltreatment External 

McGhee, Susi  CDC otb4@cdc.gov  Multiple External 

McGriff-Young, Eboni Dept. of Veterans Affairs ebony.mcgriff@va.gov 
 

External 

McGuinness, Sheri  SPANGA georgiasurvivors@gmail.com Suicide External 

McKeithan, Alex  GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program alex.mckeithan@dph.ga.gov Child occupant safety IPP 

Miller, Terri  GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program terri.miller@dph.ga.gov Safe infant sleep IPP 

Mills, Christine  GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program christine.mills@dph.ga.gov  Multiple IPP 

Moore, Amber  GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program amber.moore@dph.ga.gov Multiple IPP 

Moore, Felicia liveSAFE Resources fmoore@livesaferesources.org  IPV External 

Moore, Jasmine  Grady Memorial Hospital jusher@gmh.edu  Violence External 

Morford, Madelon  Emory University School of Public Health mmorfor@emory.edu 

 
External 

Morrow, Grace  GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program grace.morrow@dph.ga.gov  ACEs IPP 

Murphy, Lori  The Medical Association of Georgia lmurphy@mag.org  

 
External 

Nandan, Monica  Kennesaw State University mnandan@kennesaw.edu  

 
External 

Neal Spence, Cynthia Spelman College cspence@spelman.edu  Violence  External 

Newton, David GA DPH, Office of EMS and Trauma david.newton@dph.ga.gov  DPH Internal 

Nicholson, Chance Emory University School of Nursing william.c.nicholson@emory.edu  External 

Nicholson, Tammy  Forsyth County Drug Awareness Council tammy@unitedwayforsyth.com Drug safety External 

Nieb, Sharon  IPRCE snieb@emory.edu Multiple External 

Norton, Julia  GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program julia.norton@dph.ga.gov  

 
IPP 

Nwamuo, Chinyere  Independent Consultant chinyeren1@outlook.com  Multiple External 

Ogbeide, Ighedosa  Emory University School of Public Health ighedosa.ogbeide@emory.edu 
 

External 

Osborne, Melissa  GSU School of Nursing mcowart6@gsu.edu Child maltreatment, 
Firearms 

External 

Otwell, Elizabeth GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program elizabeth.otwell@dph.ga.gov ACEs IPP 

Overall, Britni  GA Poison Center boverall@georgiapoisoncenter.org Drug safety External 
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Paredes, Carolain Shepherd Center carolain.paredes@shepherd.org TBI External 

Parrott, Dominic GSU, Center for Research on Interpersonal 
Violence 

parrott@gsu.edu Violence External 

Megan Passineau GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program Megan.passineau@dph.ga.gov Multiple IPP 

Patel, Yamini  GSU ypatel9@student.gsu.edu Violence External 

Peacock, Trevor  GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program trevor.peacock@dph.ga.gov Violence IPP 

Pendley, Camille Voices for Georgia’s Children cpendley@georgiavoices.org  External 

Perkins, Catherine  GSU, Center for School Safety cperkins10@gsu.edu 
 

External 

Per-Lee, Allison Westminster Church allison.per-lee@wpcsnellville.org  

 
External 

Pickering, Susanne  Emory University Hospital healthypicks@yahoo.com  Falls External 

Pope, Jamila  CHOA jamila.pope@choa.org Multiple External 

Potru, Sudheer  Atlanta VA Medical Center sudheer.potru@emory.edu Drug safety External 

Rahman, Naisa GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program naisa.rahman1@dph.ga.gov ACEs IPP 

Ralston, Lila GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program lila.ralston@dph.ga.gov Transportation IPP 

Reece, Traci  GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program traci.reece@dph.ga.gov Child occupant safety IPP 

Reeves, Maggie GSU, Georgia Policy Labs mreeves9@gsu.edu  External 

Richardson, Sherry  GA DPH, Maternal and Child Health sherry.richardson@dph.ga.gov 
 

DPH Internal 

Robinson, Kali  Mothers Against Drunk Driving kali.robinson@madd.org Transportation safety External 

Rodenbough, Anna  Emory University School of Medicine; CHOA anna.louise.rodenbough@emory.edu  ACEs, Suicide, 
Firearms 

External 

Rupp, Jonathan  IPRCE jrupp2@emory.edu Transportation safety External 

Salmon, Ashley GSU School of Public Health, Center for 
Leadership in Disability 

asalmon3@gsu.edu  External 

Salvatore, Mary 
Lauren 

GA Department Of Education mary.salvatore@doe.k12.ga.us ACES External 

Schorstein, Vlad  GA DPH, Opioid and Substance Misuse 
Response 

vlad.schorstein@dph.ga.gov  Drug safety DPH Internal 

Sharper, Cynthia GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program cynthia.sharper@dph.ga.gov Child occupant safety IPP 

Showalter, Christy  Georgia Coalition Against Domestic Violence ccardina@gcadv,org IPV External 

Singleton, Ashley IPRCE ashley.singleton@emory.edu  Multiple External 

Sizemore, Kelly  DeKalb County Fire Rescue eksizemore@dekalbcountyga.gov  

 
External 

Smith, Randi  Emory University School of Medicine randi.smith@emory.edu 
 

External 

Smith, Roxan  GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program roxan.smith@dph.ga.gov 
 

IPP 

Smith, Thomas  GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program thomas.smith@dph.ga.gov Child occupant safety IPP 

Stadnisky, Megan  GA DHS, Division of Aging Services megan.stadnisky@dhs.ga.gov Falls External 

Stein, Jennifer Prevent Child Abuse Georgia jstein@gsu.edu Child maltreatment External 

Suglia, Shakira  Emory University School of Public Health shakira.suglia@emory.edu Violence External 

Suno, Priyanka ASTHO 
  

External 

Swartout, Kevin Georgia State University kswartout@gsu.edu  External 

Tait, Kenisha  GA DPH, Brain & Spinal Injury Trust Fund kenisha.tait@dph.ga.gov  TBI DPH Internal 

Trepanier, Kelleigh  Kennesaw State University, A.L. Burruss 
Institute 

ktrepani@kennesaw.edu  

 
External 

Vall, Emily Anne  Resilient GA  evall@resilientga.org ACEs External 

Varjas, Kris GSU kvarjas@gsu.edu  External 

Walker, Michelle  CHOA michelle.walker@choa.org 
 

External 

Walsh, Jyll Prevent Child Abuse Georgia jwalsh10@gsu.edu Child maltreatment External 

Ware, Shana  Emory University shana.marie.ware@emory.edu  Sexual violence External 

Weikert, Allison  Northside Hospital Gwinnett allison.weikert@northside.com 
 

External 

Williams, Keneeshia Emory University School of Medicine; Grady 
Memorial Hospital 

keneeshia.williams@emory.edu  External 

mailto:allison.per-lee@wpcsnellville.org
mailto:healthypicks@yahoo.com
mailto:anna.louise.rodenbough@emory.edu
mailto:vlad.schorstein@dph.ga.gov
mailto:ccardina@gcadv,org
mailto:ashley.singleton@emory.edu
mailto:eksizemore@dekalbcountyga.gov
mailto:kenisha.tait@dph.ga.gov
mailto:ktrepani@kennesaw.edu


 
Willis, Enjoli  CDC irp9@cdc.gov Multiple External 

Wood, April-Spring GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program april-spring.wood13@dph.ga.gov Dementia IPP 

Woods, Scarlett  GA Governor’s Office of Highway Safety swoods@gohs.ga.gov Transportation safety External 

Wright, David  IPRCE; Emory University School of Medicine dwwrigh@emory.edu  Multiple External 

Yeager, Denise  GA DPH, Injury Prevention Program denise.yeager@dph.ga.gov Transportation safety IPP 

Total: 178 Members 
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